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CLASS IV.—INDUSTRIES, ETC., DEPARTMENT— continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

tern.
1904-5.

£
TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT.

1904-5.
Total number of officers ... 140

VOTE No. 16.
Head Office—
Salaries—Superintendent (also Secretary Industries and Com-

merce, £300)
Chief Clerk
Accountant
Inspector
7 Clerks: 3 at £190, 3 at £170, I at £130
2 Shorthand-writers and Typists: 1 at £175, 1 at £110
2 Cadets at £40
Messenger

300
275
225
215

1,210
285

80
137

2,727

2
District Agencies—

Salaries—
5 District Agents: Auckland, £166 (also Registrar of

Electors, £50) ; Rotorua, £200, 1 Clerk at £130;
Christchurch, £190; Dunedin, £190; Invercargill.
£181 (also Registrar of Electors, £50) ...

Other Charges—
Rent of Offices
Fuel, Light, and Miscellaneous Expenses ...

1,057
3
I

250
150

1,457

Te Aroha Hot Springs—
Wages—

Resident Medical Officer
Clerk (also District Tourist Agent)
Head Gardener
3 Bath Attendants : 1 at £128, 2 at £80 ...
2 Bath Attendants and wives: 1 at £150, 1 at £135 ...
2 Ticket Clerks at £60
2 Assistant Gardeners at £110 eaoh

Other Charges—
Maintenance, Bath, Supplies, Ac.
Maintenance, Gardens
House Allowance, Resident Medical Officer

600
160
150
288
285
120
220

6
7
S

400
400
70

2,693

Rotorua Sanatorium and Baths—
Rotorua Sanatorium—

Wages—
Balneologist
House Surgeon
Clerk
Matron
2 Nurses at £50
Wardsnian
3 Servants: 1 at £65, 2 at £42
Laundress

Other Charges—
Maintenance of House, Food, Supplies, Ac

1,000
375
176
110
100
65

149
78

1,00010
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