Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.-INDUSTRIES, ETC., DEPARTMENT—continued.

				1904–5.	
			-	£	£
TC	DURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS	DEPART	MENT.	ì	
	Total number of officers OTE No. 16. EAD OFFICE—	•••	1904–5. 140		
1 8	Salaries—	4-1	d C		
	Superintendent (also Secretary Industries, £300)	stries an	d Com-	300	
ĺ	Chief Clerk			275	
	Accountant			225	
	Inspector 7 Clerks: 3 at £190, 3 at £170, 1 at	£130		$\begin{array}{c c} 215 \\ 1,210 \end{array}$	
	2 Shorthand-writers and Typists: 1 at	£175, 1 a		285	
	2 Cadets at £40			80	
	Messenger	. • •		137	
				2,727	
D	ISTRICT AGENCIES—		.		
	Salaries				
	5 District Agents: Auckland, £166 (also Regi	istrar of	l.	
	Electors, £50); Rotorua, £200, 1 Christchurch, £190; Dunedin, £1 £181 (also Registrar of Electors, £5	90 ; Inve	rcargill.	1,057	
(ther Charges—	0)	•••	1,007	
3	Rent of Offices		•••	250	
4	Fuel, Light, and Miscellaneous Expens	es		150	
				1,457	
Tı	E AROHA HOT SPRINGS-				
5	Wages—			200	
	Resident Medical Officer Clerk (also District Tourist Agent)	•••	•••	600 160	
	Head Gardener			150	
ĺ	3 Bath Attendants: 1 at £128, 2 at £8			288	
	2 Bath Attendants and wives: 1 at £18	50, 1 at a		285	
	2 Ticket Clerks at £60 2 Assistant Gardeners at £110 each			$egin{array}{c c} 120 \\ 220 \end{array}$	
	Other Charges—				
6	Maintenance, Bath, Supplies, &c.	•••		400	
8	Maintenance, Gardens House Allowance, Resident Medical O	ficer	•••	400 70	
	220430 IIIO WALLEY, INCREDENT PROGRAM OF		-		
			-	2,693	
	OTORUA SANATORIUM AND BATHS-				
	Rotorua Sanatorium— Wages—				
1				1,000	
				375	
1	Balneologist House Surgeon			1/70	
1	Balneologist House Surgeon Clerk	•••		176	
1	Balneologist House Surgeon Clerk Matron			110	
1	Balneologist House Surgeon Clerk			i	
1	Balneologist House Surgeon Clerk Matron 2 Nurses at £50 Wardsman 3 Servants: 1 at £65, 2 at £42	•••		110 100 65 149	
9 1	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$			110 100 65	